
Contact persons PY 
 

Institute/Clinic Name E-Mail Tel 

Clinic for Horses Florian Freers, PhD florian.frers@tiho-hannover.de 0511-953 6619 
Clinic for Cattle PD Dr. Maike Heppelmann maike.heppelmann@tiho-hannover.de 0511-856 7355 
Clinic for Pigs, Small 
Ruminants and Forensic 
Medicine 

Prof. Dr. Dr. habil. Doris Höltig doris.hoeltig@tiho-hannover.de 0511-953 7259 

Clinic for Small Animals Jean-Luca Adrians jean-luca.adrians@tiho-hannover.de  
Clinic for Small Mammals, 
Reptiles and Birds 

Johannes Hetterich johannes.hetterich@tiho-hannover.de 0511-953 6824 

Clinic for Poultry Rebecca Lindenwald rebecca.lindenwald@tiho-hannover.de 0511-953 8773 
Institute for Animal Hygiene, 
Animal Welfare and 
Behaviour 

Dr. Birgit Spindler birgit.spindler@tiho-hannover.de 0511-856 8955 

Institute for Pathology PD Dr. Christina Puff christina.puff@tiho-hannover.de 
patho@tiho-hannover.de 

0511-953 8610 

Institute for Food Quality and 
Food Safety 

Dr. med. vet. Nadine Sudhaus-
Jörn 

nadine.sudhaus-joern@tiho-
hannover.de 

0511-856 7554 

Institute for Virology PD Dr. Alexander Postel alexander.postel@tiho-hannover.de 0511-953 8847 
Institute for Pharmacology, 
Toxicology and Pharmacy 

AG Klinische Pharmakologie (PD 
Dr. Jessica Meißner) – Dr. Hilke 
Oltmanns 
AG Richter/AG Gernert – 
Christopher Käufer 

hilke.oltmanns@tiho-hannover.de 
 
 
christopher.kaeufer@tiho-hannover.de 

0511-953 8761 
 
 
0511-953 8728 

Institute for Parasitology Prof. Dr. Christina Strube, PhD  
Dr. Andrea Springer 
Marie-Kristin Raulf, PhD 

christina.strube@tiho-hannover.de 
andrea.springer@tiho-hannover.de 
marie-kristin.raulf@tiho-hannover.de 

0511-953 8711 
0511-953 8792 
0511-953 8556 

Institute for Biochemistry PD Nicole de Buhr nicole.de.buhr@tiho-hannover.de 0511-953 6119 
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Institute for Biometry, 
Epidemiology and 
Information Processing 

   

Fish Pathology and Fish 
farming 

PD Dr. med. vet. habil. Verena 
Jung-Schroers 

fisch@tiho-hannover.de 0511-953 8889 

Institute for Microbiology Prof. Dr. Ralph Goethe ralph.goethe@tiho-hannover.de 0511-856 7697 
Institute for Physiology and 
Cell Biology  

Krankmeldung, Ersatztermine, 
Gruppeneinteilung, etc. – 
Jennifer Gronau 
Inhaltliches & Organisatorisches 
– Alexandra Muscher-Banse 

jennifer.gronau@tiho-hannover.de 
 
 
 
alexandra.muscher@tiho-hannover.de 
 

0511-856 7272 
 
 
 
0511-856 7430 
 

Institute for Genomics Planung und Terminkoordination 
– Geschäftszimmer (Frau Pinet 
und Frau Horstmann) 
Inhaltliche Fragen – Prof. Dr. 
Julia Metzger 

sekretariat25@ttiho-hannover.de 
 
 
 
julia.metzger@tiho-hannover.de 

0511-953 8876 
 
 
 
0511-953 8874 
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